FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

09/2

01 F 02 F

ADDRESS.

09-27-2000

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **TRADEMARK**



101473656 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

TRADEMARKS ONLY				
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).				
Submission Type Quican C	onveyance Type			
X New 9-14-00	Assignment License			
Conveying Borty	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date Month Day Year Change of Name X Other Release of Security Interest Other Release of Conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year			
Name Fleet Capital Corporation	07312000			
Formerly				
Individual General Partnership Lir	nited Partnership X Corporation Association			
Other				
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	Rhode Island			
Pagaining Party				
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached				
Name March Acquisition, Inc., succes	sor in interest to Nevada Bob's Pro Shop, Inc.			
DBA/AKA/TA				
Composed of				
Address (line 1) 4043 S. Eastern				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3) Las Vegas	NV 89119			
Individual General Partnership Li	State/Country If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is			
X Corporation Association	not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic			
Other	representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)			
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Texas				
FOR OFF	FICE USE ONLY			
5/2000 MIHHII 00000445 14/105				
2:481 (40.00 DP 25.00 DP				
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average appro-	ximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and			

gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Shaper. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1618B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK	
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.				
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Correspond	lent Name and Ac	Idress Area Code and Telephone Number ((312) 360-6583	
Name	Sandra McNaught			
Address (line 1)	Freeborn & Pete			
,	rreeborn & Pete	15		
Address (line 2)	311 S. Wacker D	rive		
Address (line 3)	Suite 3000			
Address (line 4)	Chicago, IL 606	06		
Pages	Enter the total numl including any attacl	per of pages of the attached conveyance donments.	pcument # 4	
Trademark A		er(s) or Registration Number(s)	Mark if additional numbers attached	
		umber <u>or</u> the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BO		
Trac	lemark Application I		tration Number(s)	
L		1477182	1688162 1961957	
		2168868		
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 4				
Fee Amoun	t Fee Ai	mount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 115.00	
Method o Deposit A	f Payment: account	Enclosed X Deposit Account		
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 500830				
		Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes X No	
Statement a	nd Signature			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.				
Sandra Mc	Naughton	Sadra Mc Yaghta Signature	7 September 13, 2000	
	of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed	

July 31, 2000

Fleet Capital Corporation Attention: Mr. Mark D. Newlun 15260 Ventura Blvd., Suite 400 Shorman Oaks, CA 91403

Finova Capital Corporation
Attention:

Dear Sirs:

Re: Outstanding "Orphan Security" Registered Against the Assets of Neveda Bob's Golf Inc. (formerly known as Neveda Bob's Canada Inc.) ("NB Golf") and March Acquisition, Inc. (formerly known as Neveda Bob's Pro Shop, Inc.) ("MAI")

Please be edvised that NB Golf and its wholly owned subsidiary. MAI are in the process of completing various business transactions which are expected to close imminently. Searches conducted in respect of these transactions have revealed that you continue to be registered holders of lians against the assets and intellectual property of NB Golf and MAI (or their predecessors). However, it is our understanding that all outstanding indebtedness to each of your companies was repaid in full in or about October 1999. In order to close the pending business transactions, we require each of your confirmations that there is no current indebtedness owed by either NB Golf or MAI, or their respective predecessors to you, and that you have no interest whatsoever in any of their respective affiliates or subsidiaries.

We also require your confirmation that you will take all necessary and immediate steps to discharge.

abysers expense: any and all liens or other registrations recorded by you against the assets and intellectual property of NB Guif, MAI, their predecessors or any of their respective affiliates or subsidiaries.

Please provide your respective confirmations of the above noted matters by executing the acknowledgement below and faxing a copy of this letter to the attention of the

undersigned at your earliest apportunity. Plasse return the original by courier as soon as possible.

If you have any questions with respect to the above, please do not healtate to contact the undersigned at your convenience.

Yours truly.

AGREED, CONFIRMED AND ACKNOWLEDGED

Fleet Capital Corporation

AGREED. CONFIRMED AND ACKNOWLEDGED

Finova Capital Corporation

Per:

undersigned at your seriest opportunity. Pieries return the original by courter as soon as possible. v_{ij}^{*}

If you have any questions with respect to the above, please do not healtale to contact the undereigned at your convenience.

Yours truly, Noveda Rob' a Golf Ing. Per. Allen L. Smith

AGREED, CONFIRMED AND ACKNOWLEDGED Fleet Capital Corporation Per:

AGREED, CONFIRMED AND ACKNOWLEDGED

Per Alle Seufelle

Mat Charlett, Vice President

EXHIBIT A TO RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST OF FLEET CAPITAL CORPORATION

United States Service Marks and Trademarks

MARK	REG. NO.	DATE
NEVADA BOB #1 and Flag Design	2,168,868	6/30/98
NEVADA BOB and Racket Design	1,961,957	3/12/96
NEVADA BOB'S	1,477,182	2/16/88
NEVADA BOB'S	1,688,162	5/19/92

#353080

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 09/14/2000 REEL: 002148 FRAME: 0408